amounting to RM98.3 million during the current quarter and financial year to date related to the

above acquisition.

(e) During the current quarter and financial year to date, the Group recognised net foreign exchange

gains and losses of RM139.4 million and RM 294.6 million respectively mainly arising from the
revaluation of USD borrowings and payables.

Other than the above and as disclosed in Part A, Note 6 and Note 7 of this announcement, there were no
other unusual items affecting assets, liabilities, equity, net income or cash flows due to their nature, size or
incidence for the financial year ended 31 December 2015.

AXIATA GROUP BERHAD (242188-H)

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

9

4(i) The result and impact of the restatements described in Part A, Note 4(a) of this announcement are as follows:

   Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for

   4
th
 Quarter ended 31 December 2014   Financial year ended 31 December 2014

As previously

stated  Adjustments As restated
As previously

stated Adjustments As restated

   RM'000 RM'000 RM'000   RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

  Depreciation, impairment and amortisation   (996,410)  8,644   (987,766)   (3,671,618)  32,144   (3,639,474)

  Taxation   (226,730)  (2,161)  (228,891)   (770,043) (8,036) (778,079)

  Profit for the period/year   613,719  6,483   620,202   2,344,413  24,108  2,368,521

  Other comprehensive income:

  - currency translation differences  442,693   820   443,513   455,035   437   455,472

  Profit for the financial period/year attributable to:

  -owners of the Company  594,932   4,310   599,242   2,348,665   16,311   2,364,976

  -non-controlling interests  18,787   2,173   20,960   (4,252)  7,797   3,545

   613,719   6,483   620,202   2,344,413   24,108   2,368,521

Total comprehensive income for the financial
period/year
 attributable to:

  -owners of the Company  941,361   4,855   946,216   2,724,321   16,593   2,740,914

  -non-controlling interests  93,357   2,448   95,805   83,382   7,952   91,334

   1,034,718   7,303   1,042,021   2,807,703   24,545   2,832,248

AXIATA GROUP BERHAD (242188-H)

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

10

4(i) The result and impact of the restatements described in Part A, Note 4(a) of this announcement are as follows:

   Consolidated statement of financial position as at

   31 December 2014

As previously

stated Adjustments As restated

   RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

  Retained earnings   9,831,649   16,035   9,847,684

  Currency translation differences   (466,476)  282   (466,194)

  Non-controlling interests   1,813,255   8,228   1,821,483

   24,545

   Intangible assets   12,815,706   161,915   12,977,621

  Property, plant and equipment   19,933,487   (183,159)  19,750,328

  Deferred tax liabilities   (1,700,087)  45,789   (1,654,298)

   24,545

4(ii) The Group's comparatives of the following components have been reclassified to conform with current financial year presentation.

   Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for

   4
th
 Quarter ended 31 December 2014   Financial year ended 31 December 2014

As previously

stated  Adjustments
As

restated
As previously

stated Adjustments As restated

   RM'000 RM'000 RM'000   RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

  Domestic interconnect and international outpayment  622,932   (49,345)  573,587   2,470,796   (185,236)  2,285,560

  Other operating costs  1,713,713   49,345

1,763,058   6,470,915   185,236   6,656,151

AXIATA GROUP BERHAD (242188-H)

11

5. Estimates

The preparation of audited financial statements requires management to make judgements, estimates
and assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets
and liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results may differ from these estimates.

There were no changes in estimates of amounts reported in prior financial years that may have a
material effect in the current quarter and financial year to date.

In preparing the audited financial statements, the significant judgements made by the management in